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One-piece Arctic (green) 2 
1/2-ton Cargo Cover Kit, 

NSN 2540-01-459-0365

Three-piece Tan 2 
1/2-ton Cargo Cover Kit, 

NSN 2540-01-539-3936
Three-piece Arctic (green) 2 

1/2-ton Cargo Cover Kit, 
NSN 2540-01-539-3903

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
1
2

5

5

24
1
3

6

1

26
4
2

Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 72 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 76 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Snap button
Brace, bow support

Strap, support

2540-01-460-3487
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2565

4710-01-564-2778

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453
2540-01-461-0106
5340-01-461-1429

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
2
1

5

5

2

1

1
3
24

6

4

Cover assembly
Bow, front or rear

Bow, center
Tube, horizontal

(1-in dia, 76 1/5-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1-in dia, 72 1/5-in length)
Strap, support

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Assembly, pipe
Strap, tiedown
Snap, extension

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Brace, bow support

2540-01-460-3487
2540-01-466-1937
2540-01-466-1938

4710-01-461-9274

4710-01-461-9189

5340-01-461-1429

5340-01-451-8966

4710-01-393-3192
5340-01-460-6616
5325-01-460-7431

5340-01-436-7620

2540-01-461-0106

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
1
2

5

5

24
1
3

6

1

26
4
2

Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 72 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 76 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Snap button
Brace, bow support

Strap, support

2540-01-460-2337
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2565

4710-01-564-2778

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7619

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453
2540-01-461-0106
5340-01-461-1429

FMTV…

Cargo 

Cover 

Kit 

News

You

Can

Use!

Most cargo cover 
kits are being re-
designed from the 

current three-piece 
bow kit to a new one-

piece bow kit.

cover 
up in the 
cold!

Need to install 
a new lightweight 
cargo cover kit on 
your unit’s FMTVs?

For kits that are out of 
stock, order the down parts 

to piece the kit together.

Here are the three-piece and related 
one-piece kit NSNs as well as the 
NSNs for the kit’s components…

The one-piece kits won’t 
be available until Sep 14.

in the meantime, keep 
ordering the three-piece kits 

until they’re gone.
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One-piece Tan 2 
1/2-ton Cargo Cover Kit, 

NSN 2540-01-437-1463
One-piece Woodland Camo 2 

1/2-ton Cargo Cover Kit,
NSN 2540-01-385-9462

Three-piece Woodland Camo 2 
1/2-ton Cargo Cover Kit,

NSN 2540-01-539-3626
Three-piece Arctic (green) 5-ton Cargo Cover Kit,

NSN 2540-01-539-3915

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
2
1

5

5

2

1

1
3

6

4

Cover assembly
Bow, front or rear

Bow, center
Tube, horizontal

(1-in dia, 76 1/5-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1-in dia, 72 1/5-in length)
Strap, support

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Pipe assembly
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Brace, bow support

2540-01-460-2337
2540-01-466-1937
2540-01-466-1938

4710-01-461-9274

4710-01-461-9189

5340-01-461-1429

5340-01-451-8966

4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7619

5340-01-461-0106

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
2
1

5

5

2

1

1
3

6

4

Cover assembly
Bow, front or rear

Bow, center
Tube, horizontal

(1-in dia, 76 1/5-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1-in dia, 72 1/5-in length)
Strap, support

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Pipe assembly
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Brace, bow support

2540-01-387-3987
2540-01-466-1937
2540-01-466-1938

4710-01-461-9274

4710-01-461-9189

5340-01-461-1429

5340-01-451-8966

4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

5340-01-461-0106

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
1
2

5

5

24
1
3

6

1

26
4
2

Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 72 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 76 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Snap button
Brace, bow support

Strap, Support

2540-01-387-3987
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2565

4710-01-564-2778

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453
2540-01-461-0106
5340-01-461-1429

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
1
2

5

5

24
1
3

6

1

26
4
2

Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 76 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 93 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length) 

Snap button
Brace, bow support

Strap, support

2540-01-460-0898
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2778

4710-01-564-2798

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453
2540-01-461-0106
5340-01-461-1429

cover 
up while 
driving 
in the 

wOods!
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One-piece Arctic (green) 5-ton Cargo Cover Kit,
NSN 2540-01-459-6479

One-piece Tan 5-ton Cargo Cover Kit,
NSN 2540-01-436-9658

Three-piece Tan 5-ton Cargo Cover Kit,
NSN 2540-01-539-3946

Three-piece Woodland Camo 5-ton Cargo Cover Kit,
NSN 2540-01-539-3647

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
2
1

5

5

2

1

1
3

6

4

Cover assembly
Bow, front or rear

Bow, center
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/3-in dia, 93-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1-in dia, 76 1/5-in length)
Strap, support

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Pipe, assembly
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Brace, bow support

2540-01-460-0898
2540-01-466-1937
2540-01-466-1938

4710-01-460-9522

4710-01-461-9274

5340-01-461-1429

5340-01-451-8966

4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

2540-01 461-0106

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
2
1

5

5

2

1

1
3

6

4

Cover assembly
Bow, front or rear

Bow, center
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/3-in dia, 93-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1-in dia, 76 1/5-in length)
Strap, support

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Pipe, assembly
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Brace, bow support

2540-01-460-1075
2540-01-466-1937
2540-01-466-1938

4710-01-460-9522

4710-01-461-9274

5340-01-461-1429

5340-01-451-8966

4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7619

2540-01 461-0106

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
1
2

5

5

24
1
3

6

1

26
4
2

Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 76 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 93 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Snap button
Brace, bow support

Strap, support

2540-01-460-1075
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2778

4710-01-564-2798

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7619

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453
2540-01-461-0106
5340-01-461-1429

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
1
2

5

5

24
1
3

6

1

26
4
2

Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 76 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 93 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Snap button
Brace, bow support

Strap, support

2540-01-472-5091
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2778

4710-01-564-2798

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453
2540-01-461-0106
5340-01-461-1429
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Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
2
1

5

5

2

1

1
3
24

6

4

Cover assembly
Bow, front or rear

Bow, center
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/3-in dia, 93-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1-in dia, 76 1/5-in length)
Strap, support

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Pipe, assembly
Strap, tiedown
Snap extension

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Brace, bow support

2540-01-472-5091
2540-01-466-1937
2540-01-466-1938

4710-01-460-9522

4710-01-461-9274

5340-01-461-1429

5340-01-451-8966

4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616
5325-01-460-7431

5340-01-436-7620

5340-01-461-0106

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
2
2

5

5

5

2
36

1

1
3

8

6

Cover assembly
Bow, front or rear

Bow, center
Tube, horizontal

(1-in dia, 72 1/5-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/3-in dia, 93-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1-in dia, 76 1/5-in length)
Strap, support
Snap extension

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Pipe, assembly
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Brace, bow support

2540-01-460-0428
2540-01-466-1937
2540-01-466-1938

4710-01-461-9189

4710-01-460-9522

4710-01-461-9274

5340-01-462-8578
5325-01-460-7431

5340-01-451-8966

4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

2540-01-461-0106

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
2
2

5

5

5

36
1
3

8

1

38
6
2

Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 76 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 72 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 93 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Snap button
Brace, bow support

Strap, support

2540-01-460-0428
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2778

4710-01-564-2565

4710-01-564-2798

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453
2540-01-464-0106
5340-01-462-8578

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
2
2

5

5

5

36
1
3

8

1

38
6
2

2540-01-393-0950
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2778

4710-01-564-2565

4710-01-564-2798

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7619

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453
2540-01-464-0106
5340-01-462-8578

Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 76 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 72 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 93 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Snap button
Brace, bow support

Strap, support

Three-piece
Camo 5-ton (LWB) 
Cargo Cover Kit,

NSN 2540-01-539-3927

One-piece Woodland Camo 5-ton Cargo Cover Kit,
NSN 2540-01-386-2952 One-piece

Arctic (green)
5-ton (LWB)

Cargo Cover Kit,
NSN 2540-01-464-1399

Three-piece
Arctic (green)
5-ton (LWB)

Cargo Cover Kit,
NSN 2540-01-539-3909 cover 

up while 
driving in 
the sun!
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Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
2
2

5

5

5

2

1

1
3

8

6

Cover assembly
Bow, front or rear

Bow, center
Tube, horizontal

(1-in dia, 72 1/5-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/3-in dia, 93-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1-in dia, 76 1/5-in length)
Strap, support

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Pipe, assembly
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Brace, bow support

2540-01-393-0950
2540-01-466-1937
2540-01-466-1938

4710-01-461-9189

4710-01-460-9522

4710-01-461-9274

5340-01-462-8578

5340-01-451-8966

4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7619

2540-01-461-0106

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
2
2

5

5

5

2

1

1
3

8

6

Cover assembly
Bow, front or rear

Bow, center
Tube, horizontal

(1-in dia, 72 1/5-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/3-in dia, 93-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1-in dia, 76 1/5-in length)
Strap, support

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Pipe, assembly
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Brace, bow support

2540-01-479-5022
2540-01-466-1937
2540-01-466-1938

4710-01-461-9189

4710-01-460-9522

4710-01-461-9274

5340-01-462-8578

5340-01-451-8966

4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7619

2540-01-461-0106

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
2
2

5

5

5

36
1
3

8

1

38
6
2

Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 76 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 72 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia, 93 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Snap button
Brace, bow support

Strap, support

2540-01-479-5022
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2778

4710-01-564-2565

4710-01-564-2798

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7619

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453
2540-01-461-0106
5340-01-462-8578

 
Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1 
1 
1 
1 

5 

5 

5 

24 
1 
3 

6 

1 

26 

Cover assembly
Bow, front 
Bow, center
Bow, rear

Tube, horizontal
(1 1/4-in dia, 51 3/5-in length)

Tube, horizontal
(1-in dia, 51 5/8-in length)

Tube, horizontal
(1 3/40-in dia, 74 1/2-in length)

Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Snap button

2540-01-479-5026 
2540-01-564-3372 
2540-01-564-3669 
2540-01-564-4936 

4710-01-565-1202 

4710-01-564-9737 

4710-01-573-0305 

5325-01-460-7431 
4710-01-391-3192 
5340-01-460-6616 

5340-01-436-7619 

5340-01-451-8966 

5325-01-569-5453 

One-piece Camo
5-ton (LWB)

Cargo Cover Kit,
NSN 2540-01-387-5734

One-piece Tan
5-ton (LWB)

Cargo Cover Kit,
NSN 2540-01-436-8898

Three-piece Tan
5-ton (LWB)

Cargo Cover Kit,
NSN 2540-01-539-3588

Tan
5-ton (Dump)

Cargo Cover Kit,
NSN 2540-01-539-3638

NOTE: The 5-ton dump truck covers have not been changed to a one-piece configuration. 
Here are the down parts for the three-piece cargo cover kits:

we’re 
almost 
done!
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Description 

 
NSN 

 
Qty 

1
1
1
1

5

5

5

24
1
3

6

1

26

Cover assembly
Bow, front 
Bow, center
Bow, rear

Tube, horizontal
(1 1/4-in dia, 51 3/5-in length)

Tube, horizontal
(1-in dia, 51 5/8-in length)

Tube, horizontal
(1 3/40-in dia, 74 1/2-in length)

Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width, 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width, 24-in length)

Snap button

2540-01-472-4368
2540-01-564-3372
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-4936

4710-01-565-1202

4710-01-564-9737

4710-01-573-0305

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453

Woodland Camo 5-ton (Dump) Cargo Cover Kit,
NSN 2540-01-539-3631

Well, I think 
we’ve got all 
these trucks 

covered!

you 
said it, 
connie!


